AIR OPERATEDAIR OPERATEDAIR OPERATEDAIR OPERATED
GAS BOOSTERSGAS BOOSTERSGAS BOOSTERSGAS BOOSTERS
DESIGNER AND MANUFACTURER OF HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC EQUIPMENT
SC HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION
A “High Pressure” History…
An innovator and pioneer in the field of hydraulic engineering, SC Hydraulic has been manufacturing
air-driven liquid pumps for more than a half of a century.
Founded in 1953 by Bob Vedder and Willie Mohler, the company started with only a few core

SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
HOW TO ORDER TABLE
    ----    M    ----             /       /       /       /          ----
                   1                    2            3          4             5               6            Table Reference
Example #1 Pump Selection
 GB-15-O2
GB Series Single Stage
   (Blank) No Modification
      (Blank) Not Available
         15:1 Pressure Ratio
              (Blank) Not Available
                 O2 Oxygen Service
  GB         -15      -O2
Example #2 Pump Selection
 GBT-M402-D 30/75
GBT Two Stage-Double Acting
   M402 Remote Pilot
                 D Double Head
                      30 First Stage Pressure Ratio
                          75 Second Stage Pressure Ratio
                            (Blank) No Service Option
GBT-M402-D 30 / 75
TABLE 1 (1) Gas Booster Series Series De
GB     Single Stage
GBD Single Stage Double Acting
GBT Two Stage Double Acting
TABLE 2   Modification
Blank No Modification
401 No Inlet/No Outlet
402 Remote Pilot
403 Plumbing for Single Inlet/Outlet (2)
TABLE 3  Cylinder Modification
Blank Single Head
D Double Head
TABLE 4 Pressure Ratio Single or First Stage
 5 GB, GBD, GBT
15 GB, GBD, GBT
30 GB, GBD, GBT
75 GB, GBD, GBT
TABLE 5 Pressure Ratio Second Stage
 Blank
 30 GBT
75 GBT
TABLE 6  Service Option
 Blank  Standard
     O2 Oxygen Service
     H2 Hydrogen Service
16
Notes:
(1) Do not fill gap on a two digit
description.
(2) Available on GBD, GBD-D only
DATA WORKSHEET AIR/GAS BOOSTER
DATE
CUSTOMER        CONTACT
ADDRESS         PHONE
CITY, STATE, ZIP              FAX
AIR DRIVE INFORMATION
AIR DRIVE SOURCE:   AIR       PRESSURE  MAXIMUM           MINIMUM
 NITROGEN
MNIMUM FLOW AVAILABLE SCFM
GAS SUPPLY INLET
TYPE OF GAS   MAX SUPPLY PRESS                 PSI        MIN SUPPLY PRESS                    PSI
ACTUAL SUPPLY VOLUME        OR        GENERATOR DELIVERY                        SCFM
GAS HIGH PRESSURE OUTLET
            OUTLET PRESS REQUIRED                       TIME REQUESTED TO FILL
          ACTUAL VESSEL VOLUME TO FILL                 OR   FLOW  RATE SCFM
DIAGRAM OF APPLICATION
SC Hydraulic Engineering – 1130 Columbia St. – Brea, CA 92821 – Tel 714-257-4800 – Fax 714-257-4810 – www.schydraulic.com
Manufactured in the United States
DESIGNER AND MANUFACTURER OF HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC EUIPMENT
SC HYDRAULIC ENGINEERING CORPORATION